Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Hanhua Financial Holding Co., Ltd.

瀚華金控股份有限公司

(A joint stock limited liability company incorporated in the People's Republic of China)

(Stock Code: 3903)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors of Hanhua Financial Holding Co., Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to 1207, 12/F, ICBC Tower, 3 Garden Road, Central, Hong Kong, with effect from 27 November 2023.

By order of the Board **Hanhua Financial Holding Co., Ltd.** *Chairman of the Board* **Zhang Jun**

Chongqing, the PRC, 27 November 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. ZHANG Jun, Mr. ZHANG Guoxiang and Mr. CUI Weilan; the non-executive directors of the Company are Ms. LIU Jiaoyang, Ms. LIU Tingrong, Ms. WANG Fangfei, Mr. FENG Yongxiang and Mr. LIU Bolin; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. CAO Ziwei, Mr. LI Wei, Mr. HU Yuntong and Mr. XU Hongcai.

*For identification purpose only